

Electronic Filing Menu

Corporate Filing

Public Access Help

OCT=20-03 MON 12:56 PM LAZARUS CORPORATION FAX:3052201440 PAGE 2 Department of State S/30/2003 10:03 PAGE 1/1 RightFAX



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Glenda E. Hood Secretary of State

September 30, 2003

LAZARUS CORPORATE FILING SERVICE, INC.

SUBJECT: SWIM WITH THE DOLPHINS, LLC REF: W03000027937

We received your electronically transmitted document. However, the document has not been filed. Please make the following corrections and refax the complete document, including the electronic filing cover sheet.

Effective October 1, 1999, Chapter 608, Florida Statutes, does not require or permit the filing of an "Affidavit of Membership and Capital Contributions." Therefore, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned to you.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6025.

Trevor Brumbley Document Specialist

FAX Aud. #: H03000286531 Letter Number: 003A00053709

Division of Corporations - P.O. BOX 6327 - Tallahassee, Florida 32314

٦,

20 PM 1:

LAZARUS CORPORATION FAX:3052201440

HO 300028653.1

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF SWIM WITH THE DOLPHINS, LLC LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

The undersigned, being authorized to execute and file these Articles, hereby certifies that:

ARTICLE | --- Name:

The name of the Limited Liability Company is: SWIM WITH THE DOLPHINS, LLC

ARTICLE II --- Address:

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is:

501 Brickell Key Drive, Ste. 602, Miami, FL 33131

ARTICLE III — Duration:

The period of duration for the Limited Liability Company shall be: Perpetual

ARTICLE IV --- Management: (Check the appropriate box and complete the statement)

- The Limited Liability Company is to be managed by a manager or managers and the name(s) and address(es) of such manager(s) who is/are to serve as manager(s) is/are:
- \mathbf{N} The Limited Liability Company is to be managed by the members and the name(s) and address(es) of the managing member is:

OSCAR CONSTANDSE, MGRM 501 Brickell Key Drive, Suite 602 Miami, Fiorida 33131

HERZEN CORTES, MGRM 501 Brickell Key Drive, Suite 602 Miami, Florida 33131

ARTICLE V - Admission of Additional Members:

The right of the members to admit additional members and the terms and conditions of the: admissions shall be by unanimous consent of the Members. ŝŦ

ARTICLE VI --- Members' Rights to Continue Business

The right, if given, of the remaining members of the limited liability company to continue the business on the death, retirement, resignation, expulsion, bankruptcy, or dissolution of a member or the occurrence of any other event which terminates the continued membership of a member in the limited liability company shall be determined by the votes of the majority of the members as of the date of specified event (as described herein).

HD 300028653.1

OCT=20-03 MON 12:56 PM

.....

03 0CT 20 PH

۳۳.-پريز

...

071

PAGE 3

OCT-20-03	MON	12:56	PM	LAZARUS	CORPORATI	ON	FAX:3052201440		PAGE	4
						000	0 / 5 7 1			
H0300028653.1										
IN WITNESS WHERAOF I have sloved these Articles of Organization and acknowledged them to be										
IN WITNESS WHERBOF, I have sloved these Articles of Organization and acknowledged them to be my act this 22 ND day of September 2003.										
					K II					
Signature of an authorized representative of a member executing the Articles of Organization.										
(In accordance with Section 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution of this affidavit constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true.)										
				\smile	A,	17				
	Ċ	Serardo	A. Vazq	uez, Esq. (a	as authorized	Vepresent	ative of Oscar Constan	ndse and He	rzen ⁱ Co	ntes)



H0 3000286534

OCT-20-03 MON 12:56 PM

- - - - --

47.7

03 0CT 20 PH

•--

сī

<u>e</u>f

H0 3000286531

CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION OF REGISTERED AGENT/REGISTERED OFFICE

PURSUANT TO THE PROVISIONS OF SECTION 608.415 OR 608.597, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE UNDERSIGNED LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY SUBMITS THE FOLLOWING STATEMENT TO DESIGNATE A REGISTERED OFFICE AND REGISTERED AGENT IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA.

1. The name of the Limited Liability Company is:

SWIM WITH THE DOLPHINS, LLC

2. The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent and registered office are:

Geranio A. Vazquez, Esquire (Name)

501 Brickell Key Drive, Sulte 502 Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable)

> Miami, Elorida 33131 City/State/Zip

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete periphrance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

(Signature

H0 3000286531